

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY DESHAWN GLOVER,

Petitioner,

v.

**CASE NO. SC10-254
L.T. CASE NO. 1D08-5225**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

**ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
OF A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA**

AMENDED PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

STEVEN L. SELIGER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 244597
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
SUITE 401
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 606-8537

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3-4
ARGUMENT	4
<u>ISSUE I</u>	4
THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT THIS CASE TO RESOLVE INTERDISTRICT CONFLICT ON THE APPROPRIATENESS OF REQUIRING A GUIDELINES SENTENCE AFTER AN APPELLATE COURT HAS DETERMINED THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED IN DEPARTING DOWNWARD.	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	7
THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION IN THIS CASE TO RESOLVE A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DECISION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT AND THIS COURT'S DECISION IN BANKS V. STATE.	
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	10
APPENDIX	1-4

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE(S)</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Banks v. State,</u> 732 So.2d 1065 (Fla. 1999)	3,4,7,8
<u>Pope v. State,</u> 561 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1990)	6
<u>Shull v. Dugger,</u> 515 So.2d 718 (Fla. 1987)	6
<u>State v. Berry,</u> 976 So.2d 645 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008)	3,5
<u>State v. Bradley Jackson,</u> 22 So.3d 817 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	2,6,7
<u>State v. Davis,</u> 997 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2009)	3,5
<u>State v. Owens,</u> 848 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003)	5
<u>State v. Williams,</u> 20 So.3d 419 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2009)	3,6
<u>AMENDMENTS AND CONSTITUTIONS</u>	
Article V, Section 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution	4
